RAMBLERS
m SUNDAY ST JAMES COACH 9:30start

www.ramblers.org.uk/tyneside

WALKS PROGRAM: April 2025 — October 2025

Depart: Hancock Lay-by, Claremont Rd, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4PT

Coach Organiser: Sally Shotton

Walks Coordinator: David Morley

Fares: Approx £10-£15. Children under 16 are welcome, but they must be accompanied by an adult.
Walks: A choice of different lengths & grades of walk each week, between 5-25km / 3-16 miles.

tyneswalk@gmail.com
0191 284 9196

Details of the walks will be found on the webpage each week from Friday pm.
New walkers are always welcome, but please contact the Coach Organiser beforehand to reserve a place

2024
Mar 30

Apr13

Apr 27

May 11
May 25
Jun 08
Jun 22
Jul 06
Jul 20
Aug 03
Aug 17
Aug 31
Sep 14
Sep 28
Oct 12
Oct 26

Description

Keswick via A66

Hawes via Mallerstang (Joe Rosenberg Memorial walk)

Hawick via Bonchester Bridge

Grassington via Blubberhouses

Robin Hoods Bay via Cloughton

Eyemouth via Cockburnspath
Caldbeck via Keswick
Kirkbymoorside via Castleton
Pateley Bridge via Ripon
Bamburgh via Embleton
Malton via Sproxton
Coldstream via Doddington
Ambleside via Glenridding
Sedbergh via Kirkby Stephen

Belford via Wooler

Alston via East Allen

Maps
OL04, 05

OL30, Ex298,302

OL16, Ex331

OL02,30

OoL27

Ex346
OL04,05
OL26,27
Ex298
EX332,340
OL26 Ex300
OL16, Ex339
OL04,05,06,07
Ex298,299,303
OL16, Ex332, 340

OL31,43

Return

18:00

18:00

18:00
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:30
18:00
18:00
18:00
18.30
18:00
18:30
18:00
18:00
17:00
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