

www.ramblers.org.uk/tyneside

SUNDAY ST JAMES COACH 9:30 start

WALKS PROGRAM: April 2025 – October 2025

Depart: Hancock Lay-by, Claremont Rd, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4PT

Coach Organiser: Sally Shotton tyneswalk@gmail.com

Walks Coordinator: David Morley 0191 284 9196

Fares: Approx £10 -£15. Children under 16 are welcome, but they must be accompanied by an adult. **Walks:** A choice of different lengths & grades of walk each week, between 5-25km / 3-16 miles.

Details of the walks will be found on the webpage each week from Friday pm.

New walkers are always welcome, but please contact the Coach Organiser beforehand to reserve a place

2024	Description	Maps	Return
Mar 30	Keswick via A66	OL04, 05	18:00
Apr 13	Hawes via Mallerstang (Joe Rosenberg Memorial walk)	OL30, Ex298,302	18:00
Apr 27	Hawick via Bonchester Bridge	OL16, Ex331	18:00
May 11	Grassington via Blubberhouses	OL02,30	18:00
May 25	Robin Hoods Bay via Cloughton	OL27	18:00
Jun 08	Eyemouth via Cockburnspath	Ex346	18:00
Jun 22	Caldbeck via Keswick	OL04,05	18:30
Jul 06	Kirkbymoorside via Castleton	OL26,27	18:00
Jul 20	Pateley Bridge via Ripon	Ex298	18:00
Aug 03	Bamburgh via Embleton	EX332,340	18:00
Aug 17	Malton via Sproxton	OL26 Ex300	18.30
Aug 31	Coldstream via Doddington	OL16, Ex339	18:00
Sep 14	Ambleside via Glenridding	OL04,05,06,07	18:30
Sep 28	Sedbergh via Kirkby Stephen	Ex298,299,303	18:00
Oct 12	Belford via Wooler	OL16, Ex332, 340	18:00
Oct 26	Alston via East Allen	OL31,43	17:00